502711335 03/07/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2757939

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HIROAKI TAKASHIMA	03/05/2014
KYOKO KUMAGAI	03/05/2014
HIDETAKA HAYASHI	03/05/2014
TETSUYA MITSUOKA	03/05/2014
NAOHARU UEDA	03/05/2014
HISASHI MURAMATSU	03/05/2014
KAZUMASA INATA	03/05/2014
TAKESHI FUJITA	03/05/2014
YASUYUKI SANAI	03/05/2014
EIICHI OKAZAKI	03/05/2014
SATOSHI YONEDA	03/05/2014
NAOMASA FURUTA	03/05/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOYOTA JIDOSHOKKI	
Street Address:	2-1, TOYODA-CHO	
City:	KARIYA-SHI, AICHI	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code: 448-8671		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14343336

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7061 Phone: 2022937060

Email: rknight@sughrue.com, sughrue@sughrue.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

PATENT REEL: 032376 FRAME: 0896

502711335

Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q209463
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER KNIGHT
Signature:	/Christopher Knight/
Date:	03/07/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Q209463AssignmentExecuted#page1.tif source=Q209463AssignmentExecuted#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 032376 FRAME: 0897

Docket No. Q209463

Assignment

Whereas, We, Hiroaki TAKASHIMA, Kyoko KUMAGAI, Hidetaka HAYASHI, Tetsuya MITSUOKA, Naoharu UEDA and Hisashi MURAMATSU of Kariya-shi, Japan, Kazumasa INATA, Takeshi FUJITA, Yasuyuki SANAI, Eiichi OKAZAKI, Satoshi YONEDA and Naomasa FURUTA of Nagoya-shi, Japan, respectively, hereinafter called assignors, have invented certain improvements in

MEMBER FOR VEHICLE AND MANUFACTURING PROCESS FOR THE SAME

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor; and

Whereas, KABUSIKI KAISHA TOYOTA JIDOSHOKKI of 2-1, Toyoda-cho, Kariya-shi, Aichi, 448-8671, Japan (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

We, the above named assignors, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119 and the right to sue for past damages, and we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the assignee.

We hereby authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses (Application number 14/343,336 and Confirmation number 5441, filed March 6, 2014) the application number, confirmation number and filing date of said application when known.				
Date: March 5, 2014 Hitoaki TAKASHIMA				
s/Hiroaki TAKASHIMA				
Date: March 5, 2014 Kyoko KUMAGAI				
s/Kyoko KUMAGAI				
Pate: March 5, 2014 Hidetaka HAYASHI				
s/Hidetaka HAYASHI				
Date: March 5, 2014 Tetsuya Mitsuota				
s/Tetsuya MITSUOKA				

PATENT REEL: 032376 FRAME: 0898 From: KYOURITSU INTERNATIONAL NAGOYA To: SUGHRUE

2014/03/06 09:18

#144 P.009/009

Date:	March 5, 2014	Nachan Ueda		
	s/Naoharu UEDA			
Date:		Hisashi Murama Tsu		
	S/Hisas	hi MURAMATSU		
Date:	March 5, 2014	V TOTAL AND THE TOTAL TO		
	s/Kazu	masa INATA		
Date:	March 5, 2014	Takeshi Fujita		
	s/Takes	shi FUJITA		
Date:	March 5, 2014	Yanyah: Sanai Yuki SANAI		
Date:	March 5, 2014	Enchr Chazahi		
	s/Eiichi OKAZAKI			
Date:	March 5, 2014	Satoshi Yoneda		
	s/Satos	ihi YONEDA		
Date:	March 5, 2014	Varmasa Furu Tu		
	s/Naomasa FURUTA			

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT

REEL: 032376 FRAME: 0899